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Letter of  Thank You

On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to Thank You for participating in this 
year’s National JROTC Air Rifle Championship.  
Over 7,700 cadets entered the JROTC postal 
match last Fall.  The CMP scored over 23,000 
postal targets to determine who would compete 
in the Service Championships held in February.  
From these Service Championships, the top teams 
and individuals were selected to compete in the 
National JROTC Air Rifle Championship.

CMP would like to congratulate each cadet 
for qualifying for the National JROTC Air Rifle 
Championship.  It is a great honor to host an 
exciting event.  CMP would also like to extend our 
Thanks to the coaches, volunteers and parents 
for devoting their time and energy to the juniors 
competing in the National Championship.

A special Thanks to our award sponsors, Daisy 
and Crosman.  Daisy donated a rifle to the Sporter 
Individual Champion, Alexandrea Provine, and 
awarded merchandise certificates to the top three 
sporter teams:  Flowing Wells HS, AZ - $300, 
Daleville HS, AL - $200 and Ozark HS, MO - $100.  
Crosman donated a rifle to the winning sporter 
team, Flowing Wells HS, AZ.

For complete results of the 2012 National JROTC 
Championships, log onto http://clubs.odcmp.com/
cgi-bin/report_matchResult.cgi?matchID=8422.  
To view, download, print or purchase CMP photos 
from the event, log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/.

We look forward to the JROTC Postal Match 
starting again this Fall.  Be sure to also look for 
details on a new CMP Postal Match.

Orest Michaels
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

2012 NATIONAL JROTC AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP
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ANNISTON, ALABAMA – For Junior ROTC air rifle competitors, the annual 
National Championship held at the CMP South Marksmanship Center is the 
culmination of an entire school year of commitment to their sport. The JROTC 
National Championship is their Super Bowl, World Series, Stanley Cup, Finals 
or Masters.

The championship road began 10 October, 2011 when Army, Marine Corps, 
Navy and Air Force JROTC cadets began their quest for participation in the 
tournament via postal competitions, shooting at targets at their home ranges 
and submitting them to the Civilian Marksmanship Program for 
scoring via postal and private carriers.

In addition to postal competition, many individuals and 
teams participated in local, state and regional precision and 
sporter class air rifle events. Some even participated in the 
USA Shooting Trials for Airgun – the selection process for the 
U.S. Olympic airgun teams. For JROTC cadets, the events 
away from home helped them prepare for competitions which 
require long distance bus or van rides, hotel stays and no 
home cooking.

Postal competition by brigade, region and area qualifiers 
closed in mid-December, which set the next stage - service 
championships - at Camp Perry, Ohio and Anniston in Feb-
ruary. It’s the service championships that determine which 
individuals and teams earn their entry to the Nationals.

It’s a long road from the high school gym in early Octo-
ber to the championship range in March, but along the way, 
these high-schoolers learn a great deal about their sport 
and themselves while having some fun along the way.

The following are some images of those 
2012 National Championship participants, 
friends, families and coaches at the CMP 
Marksmanship Center in Anniston.

Tolerating media attention comes with the 

turf when shooters leave their home ranges 

at state, regional and national competitions. 

Cameras, video recorders and strangers all 

become part of the mix, challenging shoot-

ers’ ability to focus.

Concentration, attention to detail and following a shot plan are all part of the championship process.

Sharing knowledge with other coaches only enhances 
the development of shooters. The spirit of competition 
and camaraderie are important components of nation-
al events.

Having a sense of 
humor helps.

Overcoming the odds. Kelsey Moral, 17, who finished her senior year at East Coweta High School Marine Corps JROTC, is win-ning her battle with a mild case of spastic cerebral palsy. Moral has fought through leg pain to get into a good kneeling position and has become all-state and nationally-ranked air rifle competi-tor. She has earned a scholarship at Columbus State University where she will continue her air rifle career.

Members of Allison Ginger’s family from both Illinois and Alabama took the opportunity to reunite to sup-port her during the national championships. Ginger, 18, represented Pekin High School Army JROTC, Il-linois, in the precision air rifle class.

The JROTC Nationals bring shooters 

together from across the country and 

sometimes from across the ocean. 

Meredith Romih, 18, of Patch High 

School Army JROTC in Stuttgart, 

Germany, represented her American 

school’s cadet team.

Chief Range Officer, Larry Pendergrass, combines his many years of match direction with a passion for making the young shoot-ers’ experience a valuable one.

Hard Work and Fun Combine to Make JROTC National Air Rifle
Championships a Special Event

By Steve Cooper, CMP Writer
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ANNISTON, ALABAMA – Alexandrea 
Provine, 18, of Flowing Wells High School 
Army JROTC, Arizona, was crowned the 
top JROTC sporter air rifle competitor at 
the 2012 National JROTC Championship 
here on Saturday, 24 March after two 
days of three position qualification plus 
finals. 

Provine outlasted Flowing Wells 
JROTC teammate Tyler Rico, 17, fir-
ing an aggregate score of 1210.4 to 
Rico’s 1206.4. Scores in prone, stand-
ing and kneeling each day were com-
bined with the average of the two days’ 
final scores to arrive at the aggregate. 

“I’m really happy about it – this 
is something I’ve really wanted to do 
for a long time. I went in thinking ‘this 
is my last match, I want to go in and 
have fun,’” Provine said following the 
awards banquet. 

The high school senior will now en-
ter the U.S. Military Academy at West 
Point, New York, where she will com-
pete on the collegiate level in NCAA 
rifle shooting. Her West Point journey 
begins in July with Cadet Basic Train-
ing, also known as “Beast Barracks” 
prior to beginning classroom and 
marksmanship team activities. 

Provine earned her champion-
ship with consistency, posting highs 
in prone of 195 each day. Though 
Rico held the overall advantage after 
Day 1, he gave up several points to 
Provine in the standing and kneeling 
stages on Day 2. His finals average 
was higher overall, but Provine’s con-
sistency in position work made the dif-
ference.

Army JROTC cadets swept the 
remaining top five places individually 
as Charles Hollis, 18, of Rayville HS, 
Louisiana, placed third with an aggre-
gate score of 1199.9. Benjamin Estes, 
16, of Ozark HS, Missouri, placed 
fourth at 1197.35 and Zachary Kofron, 
18, of Marcos de Niza HS, Arizona, 
was fifth at 1197.05. 

In Navy JROTC competition, 
Hunter Cushman, 15, of King George 
HS, Virginia, placed first with an ag-
gregate of 1194.4. Zach Gibson, 18, 
of Montrose HS, Colorado, placed 
second with 1189.3. Matthew Miller, 
16, of East Aurora HS, Illinois, finished 
third with 1189.2. Mitchell Miller, 16, 
of Union Grove HS, Georgia, placed 
fourth with 1102 and Zachary Frohn, 

17, of Charlotte HS, Florida, placed 
fifth with a an aggregate score of 1099. 

Placing first in Marine Corps 
JROTC competition was Steven Mur-
phy, 17, of R-S Central High School, 
North Carolina. Ridge Anderson, 16, 
of Forthsyth High School, Missouri, 
placed second with an aggregate 
score of 1083 and Manuel Leal, 17, 
of Selma HS, California, placed third 
(1082). Emily Weeks, 18, of R-S Cen-
tral placed fourth with 1081 and Josh-
ua Foster, 19, of Sapulpa HS, Okla-
homa, placed fifth (1079). 

In Air Force sporter competition, 
Arthur David, 17, (1181) and Kenneth 
Corona, 17, (1101) of South Anchor-
age, Alaska, placed first and second. 
Matthew Velasquez, 15, of Buckeye 
Union HS, Arizona, placed third with 
1091. Lara Lindberg, 16, and Kate-
lynn Law, 17, of Western Hills, Texas, 
placed fourth and fifth with 1085 and 
1080, respectively. 

In sporter team competition, Flow-
ing Wells HS, Arizona captured first 

Alexandrea Provine Tops Tyler Rico to Win  
2012 National JROTC Sporter Air Rifle Championship 

By Steve Cooper, CMP Writer

Charles Hollis, of Rayville HS Army JROTC, Louisi-
ana, placed third in sporter air rifle with an aggregate 
score of 1199.9. 

Tyler Rico, of Flowing Wells HS Army JROTC, Arizona, placed second in the sporter championship after 
leading on Day 1. Rico will be attending the U.S. Air Force Academy in the fall. 
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place with a team aggregate score of 
4384. Team members are Alexandrea 
Provine, Tyler Rico, Wayne Smith and 
Paul Hurd. 

Second place went to Daleville 
HS, Alabama (4365). Team members 
are Joshua Ranes, Juan Escalante, 
Katlyn Bass and Joshua Nabinger. 
The third place finisher was Ozark HS, 
Missouri (4356). Team members are 
Benjamin Estes, Brianna Sawyers, 
Robert Broadstreet and Tyler Gregory.

The fourth place sporter team was 
King George HS, Virginia with an ag-
gregate score of 4335. Firing mem-
bers are Hunter Cushman, Emilie Ste-
venson, Matthew Ritenour and Sheila 
Craine. Fifth place went to Rayville 
HS, Louisiana (4305). Team members 
are Charles Hollis, Gary Johnson, 
Cody Bernal and Jack Lockeby. 

The third place sporter team finisher was Ozark HS Army JROTC, Missouri. Team members are Benjamin 
Estes, Brianna Sawyers, Robert Broadstreet and Tyler Gregory. 

Daleville HS Army JROTC, Alabama, placed second in the sporter team championship. Team members are 
Juan Escalante, Katlyn Bass, Joshua Ranes, and Joshua Nabinger. 
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ANNISTON, ALABAMA – It required 
setting two new national precision air rifle 
records to do it, but Heather Kirby, 16, of 
Kentucky’s Shelby County High School 
U.S. Marine Corps JROTC, did just that as 
she edged her teammate and defending 
national champion Connor Davis, 19, by 
just five hundredths of a point in aggregate 
scoring, 1285.45 to 1285.40, respectively. 

Kirby set two new open/overall na-
tional records for individual three-position 
scoring in qualification-plus-final score of 
699.0, topping the previous record of 697.5 
set by Davis in last year’s National JROTC 
championship. She also set the new open/
overall national record for a final score of 
105.0 (109 being perfect in computerized 
scoring). The latter record also belonged to 
Davis who set it with a 103.8 in the 2010 
Gary Anderson Invitational. Kirby’s per-
formances were also new records for the 
USMC JROTC in precision air rifle and 
in her age group of 15 & 16. Both Marine 
Corps JROTC records formerly belonged 
to Davis as well. 

JROTC National aggregate scoring 
combines the scores fired in three posi-
tions on days 1 and 2 plus the average 
score of the two finals. Both days Kirby and 
Davis fired world-class scores and the out-
come of the precision championship was 
not known until the final shot.

Coming into the Nationals, Davis had 
been nearly invincible since winning the 
Marine Corps JROTC service and na-
tional titles last year, and several events 
since, including a high junior finish in the 
U.S. Olympic Trials for Airgun in February. 
When Davis took a near six-point lead in 
Day 1 competition in the national cham-

pionship, including 
an almost-perfect 
standing score of 
199, it seemed like a 
repeat JROTC pre-
cision championship 
was within his reach. 

In two days of 
shooting, Davis led 
in qualification scor-
ing, 1183 to 1182 
but neither he nor 
Kirby shot particu-
larly high-scoring 
finals on Day 1. Da-
vis started strong 
again on Day 2 with 
very good scores 
in prone and kneel-
ing, but dropped six 
points in standing. 

Kirby put on a clinic in clutch shooting 
on Day 2 as she made virtually every shot 
count. She erased almost all of her six-
point deficit through qualifying and turned 
up the heat in the final, firing her national 
record-breaking 105.0. 

The match was so close; it appeared 
that Davis’ 104.2 (a record that lasted for 
just seconds) in the Day 2 final could be the 
break-out he needed until Kirby trumped it 
with her 105. Since the advent of comput-
erized targetry, no male or female has fired 
a perfect score of 109 in official competi-
tion, but 105 is a world-class final score. 

Kirby’s finals score average of 103.45 
proved the difference to Davis’ 102.4, mak-
ing up the overall point she lost in qualify-
ing and boosting her finals average.

Jodi Cull-Host, 18, of Los Alamos 
High School U.S. Navy JROTC, New 
Mexico, placed third in the precision 
competition, just five points behind. 
Cull-Host fired three 199’s and a 200 
in prone and kneeling positions in 
posting her 1280.25 aggregate.

Tessa Howald, 18, of Ozark 
High School Army JROTC, Missouri, 
placed fourth in her first year of pre-
cision air rifle competition. Howald 
placed second in individual sporter air 
rifle competition in last year’s champi-
onship. She shot her way into fourth 
place in the Day 1 final after a dramat-
ic one shot shoot-off with teammate 
Makennon Doran, 17. 

In the shoot-off, Doran fired first, 
scoring a 10.3. Howald studied her 

sight picture and was not satisfied. She re-
grouped and after an extended hold, fired 
a 10.5 to clinch the fourth spot. 

“I could not have told you where that 
shot went,” she said with tear-filled eyes at 
the conclusion of the awards banquet. “It 
didn’t feel good, but didn’t feel bad. But to 
go up against a teammate too; I was just so 

Heather Kirby’s National Record-Breaking Performance Leads to  
2012 National JROTC Precision Air Rifle Championship

By Steve Cooper, CMP Writer

CMP Board Chairman Judith Legerski congratulates Heather Kirby on the 
range immediately following Day 2 competition when Kirby set two new national 
records for precision air rifle, winning the 2012 National JROTC championship. 

Heather Kirby prepares to send a sighter shot downrange 
in preparation for the Day 2 final of the JROTC champion-
ship. Moments later Kirby fired a 105.0, the highest score 
ever fired in an official 3P Air Rifle Council open class pre-
cision final in the U.S. 

Connor Davis, the 2011 defending national cham-
pion in precision air rifle, fought valiantly to repeat 
in 2012 but came up five hundredths of a point short 
to teammate Heather Kirby. Davis fired a 104.2 fi-
nal on Day 2 in a world-class performance by both 
competitors. 
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proud of him. He did really well,” she said. 
Howald also reflected on her transition 

from shooting sporter to precision air rifle 
this season after years of sporter competi-
tion. “At first it was really difficult to trans-
fer everything, but it’s been one of the best 
things I think anyone could do, to start out 
in sporter and then transfer,” she said. 

In JROTC service competition in preci-
sion class, Kirby and Davis led the Marine 
Corps. Kelsey Moral, 17, of East Coweta 
High School USMC JROTC, placed third 
with a score of 1262.9. 

Howald was the high Army JROTC 
competitor with an aggregate score of 
1271.5. In second place was Doran, who 
fired a 1265.3 and Jasmine Juarez, 17, of 
Del Valle High School Army JROTC placed 
third with a total score of 1264.9. 

In Navy JROTC competition, Jodi 
Cull-Host led the way, followed by Darren 
Kasl, 17, of El Dorado High School, Texas, 
who fired an aggregate of 1268.1. Briana 
Figueroa, 17, of Manzano High School, 
New Mexico, placed third with a total score 
of 1264.8. 

Christopher Cottrell, 18, of Prairie High 
School Air Force JROTC, Washington, led 

the Air Force cadets with an aggregate 
score of 1159. DeArmond Lopez, 17, of 
Sandia High School AFJROTC, placed 
second in the precision class with 1151. It 
was only the second year of competition for 
the Air Force JROTC in the precision cat-
egory. Lopez set the new Air Force JROTC 
individual precision air rifle national record 
in the kneeling position on Day 1 with a 197 
and 16 center shots. 

In team competition, Ozark High 
School Army JROTC, Missouri, unseated 
defending champion Shelby County High 
School USMC JROTC, Kentucky, with a 
team aggregate score of 4645. It was the 
first time Ozark has fielded a precision air 
rifle team. Team members funded the ma-
jority of the cost of their own rifles and ded-
icated themselves to getting up to speed 
in the precision class with great success. 
Ozark team members are Tessa Howald, 
Makennon Doran, Shelby Brummett and 
Logan Hunt.

Shelby County HS placed second with 
a combined score of 4637. Team members 
are Connor Davis, Heather Kirby, Miquel 
Batz and Cristina Sanchez. Del Valle HS 
Army JROTC, Texas, placed third with an 
aggregate score of 4607. Team members 
are Jasmine Juarez, Kevin Cruz, Jose Ar-
ras and Jaime Regis. 

Los Alamos HS Navy JROTC, New 
Mexico, placed fourth with 4577 team 
match points. Team members are Jodi Cull-
Host, Cory Aslin, Tessa Snyder and John 
Gibson. Walla Walla HS Army JROTC, 
Washington, placed fifth with an aggregate 
score of 4555. Team members are Kyle 
Jameson, Sarah Jameson, Karri Mickelson 
and Caitlin Lasseigne.

Jodi Cull-Host visualizes a shot en route to placing 
third in the National JROTC precision air rifle cham-
pionship, representing Los Alamos High School 
Navy JROTC, New Mexico. 

An emotional Tessa Howald, comforted by awards 
presenter Leon McMullen, Deputy Director of the 
U.S. Army JROTC and Ozark High School team-
mates, reacts to her team’s victory in their first-ever 
precision air rifle national championship. 

Makennon Doran, left, and Tessa Howald compete 
in a one-shot shoot-off for fourth place in the Day 
1 precision air rifle final. Howald, trailing by three 
points after qualification shooting, shot her way back 
into a tie during the final. She topped her teammate 
10.5 to 10.3 in the shoot-off. Howald placed fourth 
overall in the championship. 

Del Valle HS Army JROTC, Texas, placed third with an aggregate score of 
4607. Team members are Jasmine Juarez, Jaime Regis, Jose Arras and 
Kevin Cruz. 

Shelby County High School USMC placed second with a combined score of 
4637. Team members are Cristina Sanchez, Connor Davis, Miquel Batz and 
Heather Kirby. 
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	    F I	      PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Provine, Alexandrea (112935)*	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 195 - 14	 176 - 4	 187 - 7	 83.2 	 195 - 5	 179 - 5	 191 - 4	 91.6  	 1210.4 - 39
2	 Rico, Tyler (46723)*	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 194 - 12	 176 - 3	 190 - 8	 91.1 	 197 - 14	 172 - 5	 186 - 5	 91.7  	 1206.4 - 47
3	 Hollis, Charles (96564)*	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	 195 - 12	 171 - 1	 189 - 6	 94.2  	 190 - 8	 176 - 3	 187 - 6	 89.6  	 1199.9 - 36
4	 Estes, Benjamin (140484)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 188 - 6	 174 - 3	 191 - 7	 91.9  	 193 - 10	 168 - 4	 192 - 9	 90.8  	 1197.35 - 39
5	 Kofron, Zachary (95529)*	 Marcos de Niza HS AZ	 Army	 195 - 12	 175 - 4	 186 - 7	 88.5  	 191 - 10	 175 - 3	 188 - 7	 85.6  	 1197.05 - 43
6	 Cushman, Hunter (132242)*	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 194 - 12	 171 - 2	 187 - 5	 90.4  	 196 - 16	 178 - 3	 178 - 4		  1194.4 - 42
7	 Gibson, Zach (96203)	 Montrose HS CO	 Navy	 197 - 14	 170 - 2	 184 - 5	 89.3 	 193 - 12	 172 - 2	 184 - 9		  1189.3 - 44
8	 Miller, Matthew (154001)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 7	 173 - 3	 181 - 6		  194 - 10	 169 - 3	 190 - 10	 92.2  	 1189.2 - 39
9	 Mangan, Rachel (119913)*	 Walhalla HS SC	 Army	 195 - 12	 174 - 2	 193 - 9	 81.7  	 195 - 9	 159 - 2	 186 - 5		  1183.7 - 39
10	 Nabinger, Joshua (92749)*	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 178 - 3	 171 - 0	 182 - 4		  190 - 6	 176 - 3	 192 - 9	 93.9  	 1182.9 - 25
11	 David, Arthur (135081)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 181 - 5	 180 - 6	 180 - 6		  188 - 7	 175 - 2	 190 - 8	 87.2  	 1181.2 - 34
12	 Miller, Mitchell (130721)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 193 - 12	 174 - 4	 183 - 7		  194 - 12	 175 - 2	 183 - 4		  1102 - 41
13	 Corona, Kenneth (120093)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 194 - 12	 174 - 2	 180 - 5		  193 - 9	 183 - 4	 177 - 5		  1101 - 37
14	 Frohn, Zachary (119310)*	 Charlotte HS FL	 Navy	 187 - 9	 175 - 5	 187 - 6		  194 - 10	 167 - 1	 189 - 6		  1099 - 37
15	 Ranes, Joshua (104936)*	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 185 - 4	 176 - 3	 186 - 5		  187 - 7	 176 - 3	 187 - 6		  1097 - 28
16	 Murphy, Steven (114365)*	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 13	 168 - 1	 180 - 4		  192 - 11	 175 - 5	 186 - 5		  1093 - 39
17	 Charlton, Calep (99835)	 Moss Point HS MS	 Navy	 190 - 7	 171 - 4	 187 - 6		  194 - 13	 166 - 2	 185 - 4		  1093 - 36
18	 Henry, Alexi (116121)*	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 190 - 7	 172 - 4	 188 - 7		  186 - 7	 174 - 4	 181 - 4		  1091 - 33
19	 Velazquez, Matthew (132191)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 192 - 6	 180 - 4	 174 - 3		  192 - 8	 169 - 3	 184 - 5		  1091 - 29
20	 Escalante, Juan (125275)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 190 - 6	 170 - 2	 186 - 7		  190 - 8	 172 - 5	 182 - 5		  1090 - 33
21	 Bass, Katlyn (125274)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 188 - 8	 174 - 3	 181 - 3		  193 - 8	 174 - 4	 179 - 5		  1089 - 31
22	 Sawyers, Brianna (140511)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 191 - 11	 165 - 3	 182 - 2		  196 - 14	 171 - 3	 182 - 8		  1087 - 41
23	 Adams, Jesse (114992)*	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 189 - 8	 173 - 4	 182 - 7		  188 - 8	 169 - 1	 186 - 5		  1087 - 33
24	 Hailey, Jasmine (148254)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 193 - 9	 169 - 2	 187 - 8		  187 - 6	 170 - 4	 180 - 3		  1086 - 32
25	 Nabinger, Jared (125277)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 193 - 12	 166 - 6	 183 - 5		  193 - 11	 170 - 3	 181 - 4		  1086 - 41
26	 Lindberg, Lara (133810)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 191 - 13	 171 - 2	 180 - 3		  193 - 10	 174 - 2	 176 - 3		  1085 - 33
27	 Broadstreet, Robert (140510)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 189 - 7	 172 - 4	 186 - 8		  191 - 7	 165 - 2	 181 - 4		  1084 - 32
28	 Rodriguez, Iran (122236)*	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 9	 171 - 2	 187 - 3		  190 - 9	 169 - 2	 176 - 2		  1083 - 27
29	 Anderson, Ridge (113288)	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 189 - 9	 166 - 2	 185 - 7		  187 - 6	 175 - 2	 181 - 6		  1083 - 32
30	 Parsley, Justus (121444)	 Central Crossing HS OH	 Navy	 192 - 11	 170 - 2	 181 - 2		  193 - 10	 161 - 2	 185 - 6		  1082 - 33
31	 Leal, Manuel (99905)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 165 - 2	 182 - 2		  196 - 9	 168 - 3	 181 - 2		  1082 - 26
32	 Weeks, Emily (114368)*	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 188 - 5	 171 - 2	 179 - 4		  185 - 5	 179 - 2	 179 - 3		  1081 - 21
33	 Stevenson, Emilie (132453)*	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 192 - 12	 159 - 0	 185 - 9		  196 - 10	 171 - 2	 178 - 2		  1081 - 35
34	 Law, Katelynn (110082)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 187 - 4	 169 - 4	 185 - 6		  188 - 5	 168 - 2	 183 - 5		  1080 - 26
35	 Alama, Clint (133084)*	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 189 - 10	 166 - 3	 176 - 3		  193 - 9	 176 - 4	 179 - 4		  1079 - 33
36	 Gregory, Tyler (121822)*	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 195 - 11	 166 - 1	 176 - 2		  192 - 13	 172 - 3	 178 - 6		  1079 - 36
37	 Foster, Joshua (113920)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 184 - 3	 175 - 5	 176 - 2		  193 - 11	 172 - 2	 179 - 3		  1079 - 26
38	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 186 - 6	 176 - 4	 173 - 4		  186 - 6	 169 - 1	 188 - 7		  1078 - 28
39	 Nez, Alexander (131917)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 194 - 12	 161 - 2	 175 - 3		  191 - 10	 171 - 3	 186 - 7		  1078 - 37
40	 Stewart, Shalyndria (104764)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 188 - 7	 180 - 2	 174 - 4		  189 - 7	 167 - 3	 180 - 2		  1078 - 25
41	 Cleary, Shawn (98925)	 Stephen F. Austin HS TX	 Navy	 191 - 10	 167 - 0	 182 - 6		  189 - 9	 167 - 2	 182 - 4		  1078 - 31
42	 Ritenour, Matthew (7686)*	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 192 - 11	 172 - 2	 171 - 0		  193 - 10	 177 - 5	 172 - 3		  1077 - 31
43	 Smith, Wayne (96670)	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 195 - 9	 171 - 1	 178 - 3		  192 - 3	 167 - 0	 171 - 5		  1074 - 21
44	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo (134948)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 9	 172 - 6	 182 - 2		  193 - 13	 161 - 1	 178 - 3		  1073 - 34
45	 Craine, Sheila (132241)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 197 - 15	 164 - 2	 176 - 4		  193 - 10	 163 - 1	 180 - 2		  1073 - 34
46	 Rubio, Mina (113954)	 Bolivar HS MO	 Air Force	 187 - 6	 171 - 4	 182 - 4		  188 - 7	 169 - 2	 176 - 3		  1073 - 26
47	 Hurd, Paul (132760)	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 191 - 9	 162 - 0	 182 - 5		  190 - 7	 166 - 3	 181 - 4		  1072 - 28
48	 Collins, Charles (153744)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 192 - 10	 160 - 0	 180 - 5		  192 - 9	 162 - 2	 185 - 6		  1071 - 32
49	 Vigil, Diego (116242)*	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 167 - 2	 183 - 5		  187 - 11	 160 - 1	 185 - 8		  1071 - 33
50	 Quintero, Jonah (112568)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 184 - 3	 172 - 0	 184 - 5		  185 - 8	 166 - 2	 179 - 4		  1070 - 22
51	 Phillips, Joseph (121293)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 5	 163 - 1	 181 - 3		  192 - 7	 165 - 3	 180 - 4		  1070 - 23
52	 Pruett, Daniel (126829)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 5	 164 - 3	 184 - 6		  186 - 8	 161 - 4	 185 - 8		  1069 - 34
53	 Johnson, Gary (96565)*	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	 188 - 7	 164 - 2	 180 - 3		  190 - 10	 172 - 5	 175 - 6		  1069 - 33
54	 Frost, Michael (103435)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 189 - 10	 172 - 2	 175 - 3		  194 - 11	 163 - 3	 176 - 2		  1069 - 31
55	 Hanley, Corey (114550)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 165 - 2	 177 - 4		  189 - 7	 163 - 2	 182 - 6		  1068 - 30
56	 Rodriguez, Alan (138130)*	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 Army	 191 - 7	 165 - 1	 178 - 3		  187 - 6	 161 - 2	 184 - 4		  1066 - 23
57	 Crampton, Sara (117288)*	 Des Moines HS IA	 Marine Corps	 185 - 7	 177 - 2	 173 - 4		  190 - 8	 167 - 2	 174 - 1		  1066 - 24
58	 Thorne, Cody (120331)*	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 194 - 12	 163 - 3	 179 - 4		  188 - 7	 165 - 3	 176 - 3		  1065 - 32
59	 Rogers, Benjamin (131659)	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 170 - 2	 184 - 5		  183 - 5	 157 - 1	 182 - 4		  1065 - 25
60	 Brown, Anthony (100129)	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 188 - 6	 167 - 3	 176 - 6		  192 - 11	 165 - 1	 177 - 4		  1065 - 31
61	 Kraus, Hunter (130821)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 189 - 9	 163 - 2	 181 - 5		  189 - 8	 164 - 1	 179 - 4		  1065 - 29
62	 Bernal, Cody (96558)	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	 186 - 6	 162 - 2	 175 - 3		  186 - 4	 169 - 1	 186 - 7		  1064 - 23
63	 Lockeby, Jack (119453)*	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	 188 - 9	 160 - 1	 175 - 2		  183 - 1	 174 - 3	 184 - 5		  1064 - 21
64	 Marsh, Bobby (108199)	 Brandon HS MS	 Army	 193 - 10	 152 - 0	 185 - 6		  190 - 7	 161 - 1	 183 - 5		  1064 - 29
65	 Dale, Aaron (114344)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 169 - 1	 171 - 2		  191 - 8	 162 - 1	 181 - 4		  1063 - 22
66	 Thompson, Jackson (149861)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Army	 187 - 7	 172 - 5	 183 - 6		  186 - 8	 163 - 1	 171 - 1		  1062 - 28
67	 Koenig, Eric (115527)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 188 - 3	 158 - 1	 180 - 3		  185 - 5	 163 - 2	 187 - 7		  1061 - 21
68	 Hawkins, Matt (96848)*	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 188 - 6	 166 - 1	 181 - 4		  182 - 3	 163 - 1	 180 - 7		  1060 - 22
69	 Hancock, John (139665)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 195 - 13	 168 - 3	 173 - 2		  184 - 5	 165 - 2	 175 - 4		  1060 - 29
70	 Maberry, Alexander (114783)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 185 - 4	 167 - 1	 181 - 5		  188 - 10	 167 - 2	 172 - 4		  1060 - 26
71	 Durham, Ashley (153745)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 193 - 10	 159 - 1	 176 - 5		  193 - 11	 160 - 1	 178 - 5		  1059 - 33
72	 Blair, Courtney (114363)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 183 - 3	 166 - 2	 178 - 2		  192 - 9	 161 - 1	 179 - 3		  1059 - 20
73	 Cremering, Robert (113086)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 185 - 6	 163 - 2	 169 - 1		  192 - 10	 173 - 3	 177 - 1		  1059 - 23

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Individual Sporter Championship

* Shooter is distinguished.
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* Shooter is distinguished.

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	    F I	      PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
74	 Compo, Christopher (134615)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 190 - 7	 167 - 3	 170 - 4		  192 - 9	 167 - 3	 173 - 5		  1059 - 31
75	 Ashby, Cody (139582)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 183 - 5	 165 - 3	 183 - 7		  190 - 5	 160 - 3	 177 - 4		  1058 - 27
76	 Coyle, Alex (120475)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 189 - 5	 156 - 1	 185 - 4		  186 - 7	 159 - 0	 181 - 4		  1056 - 21
77	 Eckert, Ryan (101795)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 158 - 1	 183 - 7		  192 - 8	 154 - 1	 179 - 5		  1056 - 31
78	 Chester, Jody (113855)*	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 161 - 1	 178 - 4		  185 - 6	 166 - 3	 175 - 3		  1056 - 27
79	 Hamilton, Kevin (137172)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 7	 169 - 1	 179 - 5		  183 - 7	 157 - 1	 177 - 4		  1055 - 25
80	 Felan, Erica (116228)	 Jack C Hays HS TX	 Marine Corps	 186 - 4	 163 - 1	 185 - 4		  179 - 6	 163 - 3	 179 - 5		  1055 - 23
81	 Lopez, Daniel (135405)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 161 - 2	 181 - 2		  188 - 10	 150 - 2	 184 - 5		  1054 - 29
82	 Donaldson, Clint (107529)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 194 - 9	 156 - 0	 171 - 1		  190 - 9	 162 - 1	 181 - 3		  1054 - 23
83	 Garcia, Sarah (99904)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 194 - 12	 172 - 5	 177 - 0		  190 - 10	 156 - 1	 165 - 1		  1054 - 29
84	 Cowan, Caleb (124340)	 C. E. Byrd HS LA	 Army	 197 - 16	 157 - 0	 179 - 3		  190 - 8	 161 - 2	 170 - 4		  1054 - 33
85	 Chastain, Robin (96448)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	Army	 184 - 6	 156 - 2	 178 - 6		  189 - 5	 165 - 2	 181 - 4		  1053 - 25
86	 Paez, Daniel (116318)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 187 - 7	 163 - 2	 176 - 3		  190 - 9	 161 - 0	 176 - 4		  1053 - 25
87	 Torres, Jesus (134949)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 9	 158 - 0	 182 - 5		  191 - 9	 159 - 2	 173 - 1		  1053 - 26
88	 Cusack, Jason (101907)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 194 - 12	 157 - 0	 167 - 2		  187 - 4	 166 - 4	 181 - 5		  1052 - 27
89	 Freet, Harrison (118524)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 182 - 4	 168 - 2	 178 - 4		  183 - 6	 167 - 3	 174 - 4		  1052 - 23
90	 Lavan, Sarena (97782)	 C. E. Byrd HS LA	 Army	 187 - 6	 155 - 1	 170 - 3		  186 - 5	 171 - 2	 181 - 4		  1050 - 21
91	 Kerbs, Tyler (126874)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 183 - 4	 168 - 2	 176 - 5		  183 - 6	 164 - 3	 176 - 3		  1050 - 23
92	 Kauffman, Austin (96801)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 181 - 5	 170 - 1	 179 - 4		  184 - 6	 168 - 2	 168 - 3		  1050 - 21
93	 Jones, Karrina (98143)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 183 - 5	 165 - 3	 170 - 2		  183 - 6	 175 - 3	 173 - 3		  1049 - 22
94	 Pratt, Francesca (121487)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 159 - 1	 181 - 5		  188 - 6	 163 - 4	 170 - 3		  1049 - 27
95	 Hardin, Ashley (132203)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 149 - 1	 185 - 8		  194 - 14	 147 - 0	 181 - 4		  1048 - 36
96	 McCool, Samuel (136829)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 189 - 6	 153 - 1	 177 - 2		  190 - 6	 160 - 2	 179 - 3		  1048 - 20
97	 Duehring, Douglas (115468)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 179 - 3	 154 - 1	 186 - 4		  187 - 8	 168 - 2	 174 - 2		  1048 - 20
98	 Koontz, Hannah (132626)	 West Ashley HS SC	 Navy	 190 - 10	 169 - 2	 170 - 2		  191 - 8	 150 - 0	 176 - 4		  1046 - 26
99	 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 165 - 2	 170 - 3		  185 - 6	 167 - 2	 168 - 1		  1044 - 22
100	Bonsack, William (132287)	 Mayfield HS NM	 Air Force	 183 - 3	 169 - 3	 168 - 1		  190 - 7	 157 - 1	 176 - 3		  1043 - 18
101	Heydenreich, Robert (144761)	 Bolivar HS MO	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 165 - 3	 175 - 4		  181 - 5	 168 - 1	 165 - 2		  1042 - 23
102	Fitzgerald, Christian (154396)	 Sandia HS NM	 Air Force	 191 - 6	 162 - 1	 169 - 5		  188 - 6	 169 - 5	 163 - 1		  1042 - 24
103	Jackson, Sullivan (151326)	 Mayfield HS NM	 Air Force	 186 - 6	 152 - 1	 181 - 2		  194 - 9	 146 - 1	 182 - 5		  1041 - 24
104	Wilson, Joey (102084)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 191 - 8	 159 - 1	 164 - 2		  188 - 8	 170 - 0	 169 - 2		  1041 - 21
105	Garcia, Jeffery (149983)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 140 - 0	 178 - 3		  192 - 7	 158 - 2	 183 - 4		  1040 - 22
106	Jackson, Dustin (143261)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 188 - 8	 164 - 2	 176 - 3		  189 - 8	 147 - 0	 176 - 3		  1040 - 24
107	Lockwood, Meghan (115005)*	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 186 - 6	 167 - 4	 176 - 4		  184 - 4	 154 - 2	 173 - 6		  1040 - 26
108	Medley, Matthew (154881)	 Bolivar HS MO	 Air Force	 182 - 3	 163 - 2	 176 - 3		  192 - 10	 152 - 1	 174 - 1		  1039 - 20
109	Bray, Jaclyn (122935)	 Charlotte HS FL	 Navy	 188 - 9	 156 - 3	 183 - 5		  187 - 4	 151 - 2	 173 - 6		  1038 - 29
110	Sanders, Stormy (114077)	 C. E. Byrd HS LA	 Army	 185 - 5	 144 - 2	 171 - 1		  193 - 7	 172 - 4	 173 - 5		  1038 - 24
111	Mullins, Chasity (133184)	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 190 - 7	 158 - 1	 174 - 2		  179 - 3	 163 - 4	 173 - 1		  1037 - 18
112	Garcia, Michael (121430)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 187 - 7	 167 - 3	 175 - 2		  185 - 4	 144 - 1	 178 - 5		  1036 - 22
113	Sandoval, Holyan (114345)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 188 - 6	 164 - 1	 157 - 1		  188 - 4	 165 - 1	 173 - 0		  1035 - 13
114	San, Tommy (114813)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 183 - 6	 174 - 5	 177 - 6		  187 - 9	 141 - 1	 173 - 4		  1035 - 31
115	Ramirez, Diana (134947)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 194 - 9	 150 - 1	 153 - 0		  185 - 7	 172 - 4	 180 - 2		  1034 - 23
116	Henkel, Kristina (101912)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 184 - 5	 165 - 4	 162 - 0		  184 - 6	 163 - 1	 176 - 3		  1034 - 19
117	Herrington, Ongela (114439)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 183 - 1	 152 - 1	 177 - 6		  189 - 9	 159 - 0	 174 - 4		  1034 - 21
118	Rincon, Jacob (113095)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 186 - 10	 166 - 4	 176 - 2		  180 - 2	 166 - 3	 160 - 2		  1034 - 23
119	Stitt, Jacob (138426)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 188 - 5	 158 - 0	 169 - 0		  185 - 5	 151 - 1	 181 - 4		  1032 - 15
120	Barton, Michael (156070)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 186 - 6	 154 - 1	 173 - 6		  186 - 4	 155 - 0	 173 - 1		  1027 - 18
121	Lopez, Timoteo (135063)	 Valley HS NM	 Air Force	 184 - 6	 147 - 2	 168 - 1		  183 - 4	 162 - 1	 182 - 6		  1026 - 20
122	Copas, Cindy (151268)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 146 - 0	 177 - 4		  190 - 8	 153 - 0	 171 - 3		  1026 - 22
123	Thorne, Tyler (115365)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 181 - 3	 155 - 1	 174 - 4		  195 - 14	 149 - 0	 170 - 3		  1024 - 25
124	Stark, Johnathan (118858)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 190 - 8	 153 - 1	 172 - 3		  189 - 8	 149 - 1	 170 - 2		  1023 - 23
125	Shelton, Chandra (131658)	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 186 - 6	 165 - 1	 169 - 5		  182 - 4	 166 - 2	 155 - 2		  1023 - 20
126	Poliner, Ryan (103858)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 185 - 8	 143 - 1	 163 - 1		  186 - 5	 161 - 0	 183 - 9		  1021 - 24
127	Donald, Summer (124700)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 Marine Corps	 182 - 5	 153 - 0	 173 - 4		  187 - 6	 151 - 0	 175 - 5		  1021 - 20
128	Suter, Cassandra (148397)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 191 - 9	 152 - 0	 161 - 1		  186 - 7	 154 - 2	 173 - 1		  1017 - 20
129	Dorney, LeAnn (144191)	 Bolivar HS MO	 Air Force	 178 - 2	 162 - 4	 174 - 3		  185 - 6	 147 - 3	 171 - 4		  1017 - 22
130	Bondarev, Pavel (97350)	 Gloucester HS MA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 5	 144 - 1	 171 - 5		  178 - 3	 163 - 2	 170 - 1		  1015 - 17
131	London, Mary (93486)	 South Iredell HS NC	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 158 - 1	 161 - 1		  179 - 2	 161 - 2	 170 - 2		  1014 - 13
132	McGinnis, Thomas (133519)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 179 - 3	 154 - 3	 175 - 4		  188 - 5	 150 - 0	 167 - 3		  1013 - 18
133	Fo Epley, Alex (149865)	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 184 - 5	 160 - 2	 176 - 5		  179 - 4	 157 - 1	 156 - 3		  1012 - 20
134	Gove, Jonathan (156028)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 183 - 5	 147 - 2	 176 - 4		  183 - 4	 151 - 0	 170 - 4		  1010 - 19
135	Shearer, Jennifer (111437)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 188 - 7	 133 - 0	 184 - 5		  187 - 6	 147 - 2	 170 - 0		  1009 - 20
136	Carter, Robert (153743)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 149 - 1	 173 - 2		  180 - 3	 150 - 1	 167 - 2		  1008 - 17
137	Terrell, Brandon (149868)	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 179 - 2	 151 - 1	 160 - 1		  186 - 7	 144 - 0	 181 - 3		  1001 - 14
138	Navarro, Jackie (117295)	 Des Moines HS IA	 Marine Corps	 175 - 6	 151 - 1	 171 - 6		  176 - 4	 156 - 2	 166 - 2		  995 - 21
139	Strickland, Blake (145903)	 C. E. Byrd HS LA	 Army	 185 - 6	 156 - 0	 148 - 1		  187 - 11	 142 - 2	 159 - 2		  977 - 22
140	Coyle, Ashlyn (141971)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 175 - 3	 145 - 0	 157 - 2		  182 - 4	 156 - 2	 158 - 0		  973 - 11
141	Tamboli, Alex (132231)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 176 - 2	 143 - 0	 160 - 1		  177 - 2	 133 - 0	 165 - 3		  954 - 8
142	Harley, Deborah (118856)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 175 - 3	 136 - 1	 149 - 2		  181 - 4	 141 - 1	 162 - 0		  944 - 11

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Individual Sporter Championship
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	  F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 F 2	        AGG
1	 Kirby, Heather (114043)*	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 193 - 12	 196 - 12	 101.9  	 200 - 14	 197 - 12	 197 - 14	 105  	 1285.45 - 82
2	 Davis, Connor (98221)*	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 200 - 20	 199 - 13	 196 - 13	 100.6  	 199 - 16	 194 - 13	 195 - 13	 104.2  	 1285.4 - 88
3	 Cull-Host, Jodi (99464)*	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 199 - 19	 191 - 10	 199 - 15	   98.5  	 200 - 19	 193 - 11	 199 - 16	 100  	 1280.25 - 90
4	 Howald, Tessa (105628)*	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 198 - 15	 194 - 7	 192 - 9	 101.3  	 200 - 17	 191 - 8	 196 - 14	 99.7  	 1271.5 - 70
5	 Kasl, Darren (133922)*	 El Dorado HS TX	 Navy	 196 - 13	 192 - 7	 191 - 9		  200 - 18	 195 - 9	 194 - 10	 100.1  	 1268.1 - 66
6	 Doran, Makennon (121821)*	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 198 - 15	 194 - 11	 195 - 12	   98.3  	 200 - 15	 187 - 8	 193 - 9		  1265.3 - 70
7	 Juarez, Jasmine (112877)*	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 196 - 14	 192 - 9	 192 - 11		  198 - 14	 197 - 14	 190 - 8	   99.9  	 1264.9 - 70
8	 Figueroa, Briana (133541)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 195 - 8	   99.8 	 198 - 17	 188 - 9	 195 - 11		  1264.8 - 70
9	 Gross, Colt (116841)*	 North Augusta HS SC	 Navy	 199 - 17	 185 - 5	 197 - 14	   99.7  	 200 - 16	 190 - 7	 194 - 8	   98 	 1263.85 - 67
10	 Moral, Kelsey (101720)*	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 16	 193 - 12	 193 - 9	   97.9  	 197 - 15	 188 - 7	 197 - 15		  1262.9 - 74
11	 Cruz, Kevin (95797)*	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 199 - 16	 183 - 4	 197 - 16		  200 - 17	 187 - 5	 196 - 13	 100.3 	 1262.3 - 71
12	 Batz, Miquel (154277)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 197 - 13	 189 - 9	 194 - 10		  198 - 15	 189 - 6	 192 - 11		  1159 - 64
13	 Cottrell, Christopher (107908)	 Prairie HS WA	 Air Force	 197 - 17	 189 - 6	 194 - 12		  198 - 15	 191 - 9	 190 - 8		  1159 - 67
14	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 188 - 7	 192 - 11		  197 - 13	 186 - 8	 195 - 11		  1158 - 68
15	 Harris, Samuel (107456)*	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 196 - 13	 189 - 5	 194 - 13		  196 - 14	 183 - 5	 198 - 14		  1156 - 64
16	 Stroud, Victoria (124504)*	 Deming HS NM	 Army	 199 - 12	 188 - 8	 193 - 9		  195 - 14	 186 - 7	 195 - 11		  1156 - 61
17	 Arras, Jose (114847)*	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 198 - 16	 187 - 7	 191 - 8		  198 - 16	 194 - 12	 188 - 7		  1156 - 66
18	 Brummett, Shelby (121820)*	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 198 - 16	 193 - 9	 187 - 5		  199 - 18	 185 - 6	 193 - 8		  1155 - 62
19	 Muske, Brandon (66790)	 Brenham HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 183 - 4	 194 - 8		  200 - 17	 185 - 3	 193 - 9		  1153 - 55
20	 Hunt, Logan (97526)*	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 195 - 13	 187 - 6	 193 - 10		  198 - 16	 184 - 5	 195 - 12		  1152 - 62
21	 De La Rosa, Julian (131641)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 196 - 13	 190 - 6	 188 - 8		  195 - 12	 190 - 9	 193 - 11		  1152 - 59
22	 Folker, Jory (98446)	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 193 - 10	 185 - 6	 194 - 10		  200 - 15	 184 - 5	 195 - 11		  1151 - 57
23	 Lopez, DeArmond (116719)*	 Sandia HS NM	 Air Force	 200 - 19	 182 - 6	 197 - 16		  198 - 18	 181 - 7	 193 - 11		  1151 - 77
24	 Ehmann, Maggie (150828)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 197 - 16	 185 - 5	 196 - 12		  199 - 17	 176 - 3	 197 - 14		  1150 - 67
25	 Hernandez, Jesus (131053)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 194 - 12	 186 - 6	 191 - 9		  197 - 15	 186 - 3	 196 - 13		  1150 - 58
26	 Aslin, Cory (104915)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 194 - 12	 188 - 9	 193 - 9		  194 - 11	 188 - 9	 190 - 7		  1147 - 57
27	 Burd, Kourtney (101111)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 190 - 6	 187 - 6	 195 - 13		  195 - 14	 189 - 7	 191 - 8		  1147 - 54
28	 Jameson, Kyle (99167)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 197 - 12	 179 - 4	 194 - 9		  200 - 18	 180 - 4	 196 - 13		  1146 - 60
29	 Slavin, Jason (138798)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 190 - 11	 191 - 6		  195 - 13	 178 - 3	 196 - 12		  1145 - 58
30	 Jameson, Sarah (137655)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 185 - 13	 188 - 7	 197 - 13		  199 - 14	 181 - 5	 195 - 9		  1145 - 61
31	 Mickelson, Karri (118285)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 194 - 12	 183 - 8	 191 - 9		  196 - 14	 188 - 5	 193 - 10		  1145 - 58
32	 Ginger, Allison (114579)	 Pekin HS IL	 Army	 198 - 17	 190 - 7	 189 - 7		  196 - 16	 180 - 4	 192 - 12		  1145 - 63
33	 Powell, Selena (119738)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 13	 189 - 6	 194 - 12		  192 - 9	 185 - 6	 191 - 7		  1145 - 53
34	 Mallette, Amber (87239)	 Davenport North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 188 - 6	 194 - 13		  196 - 10	 182 - 4	 188 - 8		  1145 - 55
35	 Hooks, Caroline (115162)	 Georgia Military College	 Army	 196 - 11	 182 - 3	 192 - 8		  198 - 16	 181 - 3	 195 - 10		  1144 - 51
36	 Godwin, Rebecca (118345)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 186 - 3	 186 - 5		  199 - 14	 185 - 4	 195 - 14		  1143 - 49
37	 Harris, Hannah (123029)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 196 - 13	 191 - 9	 190 - 7		  190 - 7	 185 - 7	 191 - 8		  1143 - 51
38	 Furney, Marissa (151468)	 Columbus HS GA	 Army	 194 - 12	 190 - 8	 181 - 4		  197 - 17	 191 - 7	 188 - 6		  1141 - 54
39	 Vasquez, Joshua (114589)	 Lithia Springs HS GA	 Marine Corps	 195 - 15	 187 - 6	 187 - 7		  199 - 12	 183 - 6	 190 - 6		  1141 - 52
40	 Romih, Mercedes (118146)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 187 - 16	 185 - 3	 188 - 7		  199 - 18	 189 - 11	 192 - 9		  1140 - 64
41	 Bennett, Joshua (96730)	 Mt. Juliet HS TN	 Marine Corps	 187 - 6	 181 - 5	 194 - 8		  197 - 14	 191 - 9	 190 - 7		  1140 - 49
42	 Davis, Kathryn (135005)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 15	 182 - 4	 189 - 7		  199 - 19	 174 - 4	 196 - 10		  1139 - 59
43	 Hargadon, Frank (154281)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 177 - 2	 190 - 9		  199 - 19	 183 - 4	 189 - 6		  1137 - 56
44	 Ripple, Nolan (96758)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 10	 191 - 7	 185 - 5		  192 - 10	 183 - 5	 191 - 7		  1136 - 44
45	 Remsik, Veronica (149718)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 195 - 11	 186 - 6	 188 - 8		  196 - 12	 182 - 5	 189 - 8		  1136 - 50
46	 Conger, Joseph (112773)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 199 - 17	 184 - 6	 192 - 10		  198 - 16	 172 - 4	 191 - 10		  1136 - 63
47	 Hudson, Wren (96793)*	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 15	 178 - 3	 189 - 7		  198 - 18	 187 - 4	 188 - 8		  1136 - 55
48	 Morrow, Michael (116646)	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 13	 183 - 2	 192 - 7		  196 - 13	 182 - 5	 186 - 6		  1136 - 46
49	 Rodriguez, Jessica (117930)	 JM Hanks HS TX	 Army	 195 - 12	 184 - 6	 186 - 6		  194 - 13	 186 - 4	 190 - 12		  1135 - 53
50	 Thomason, Dustin (98449)	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 17	 189 - 9	 186 - 5		  197 - 16	 175 - 1	 190 - 7		  1135 - 55
51	 Snyder, Tessa (133971)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 199 - 16	 181 - 4	 186 - 4		  198 - 16	 177 - 4	 191 - 8		  1132 - 52
52	 Ledesma, Christopher (100740)	 West Mesa HS NM	 Navy	 195 - 10	 179 - 2	 189 - 6		  195 - 10	 186 - 7	 188 - 6		  1132 - 41
53	 Tyler, Dakota (98450)	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 191 - 9	 183 - 6	 185 - 5		  196 - 14	 180 - 8	 194 - 11		  1129 - 53
54	 Alvarado, Alejandro (103063)	 Heritage HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 11	 184 - 5	 183 - 6		  196 - 12	 183 - 7	 186 - 5		  1129 - 46
55	 Farah, Jacob (118806)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 11	 188 - 6	 190 - 9		  191 - 10	 175 - 4	 190 - 9		  1128 - 49
56	 Hughes, Alexander (96756)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 12	 176 - 3	 195 - 10		  195 - 9	 176 - 1	 190 - 7		  1127 - 42
57	 Rigsby, Abigail (113762)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 192 - 10	 183 - 5	 189 - 6		  194 - 11	 177 - 3	 190 - 10		  1125 - 45
58	 Johnson, David (146246)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 16	 182 - 6	 185 - 7		  199 - 15	 180 - 2	 181 - 6		  1125 - 52
59	 Blocher, Chandler (119288)	 Heritage HS GA	 Marine Corps	 199 - 15	 177 - 3	 186 - 7		  195 - 10	 176 - 4	 191 - 8		  1124 - 47
60	 Regis, Jaime (130559)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 193 - 9	 177 - 3	 188 - 5		  196 - 12	 180 - 4	 190 - 6		  1124 - 39
61	 Garvey, Austin (130718)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 14	 174 - 3	 184 - 4		  197 - 12	 177 - 6	 191 - 6		  1120 - 45
62	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn (152760)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 197 - 15	 177 - 6	 189 - 8		  193 - 11	 181 - 4	 182 - 6		  1119 - 50
63	 Gariss, Carolina (77893)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 11	 181 - 5	 184 - 5		  194 - 9	 184 - 4	 178 - 5		  1118 - 39
64	 Gibson, John (115757)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 195 - 10	 179 - 1	 186 - 7		  193 - 9	 182 - 5	 182 - 3		  1117 - 35
65	 Mathews, Charles (157570)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 181 - 8	 173 - 2		  198 - 16	 176 - 6	 187 - 4		  1113 - 50
66	 Sanchez, Cristina (154283)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 15	 179 - 3	 180 - 5		  190 - 10	 183 - 5	 185 - 5		  1113 - 43
67	 Sprigler, Autumn (135013)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 194 - 11	 175 - 4	 187 - 7		  195 - 12	 171 - 3	 185 - 4		  1107 - 41
68	 Godwin, Alyson (154754)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 173 - 2	 189 - 6		  194 - 11	 180 - 4	 179 - 3		  1107 - 34
69	 Snow, Brandon (133220)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 186 - 6	 175 - 3	 181 - 4		  196 - 14	 178 - 3	 189 - 7		  1105 - 37
70	 Collier, Conan (157554)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 12	 163 - 2	 184 - 6		  193 - 10	 178 - 1	 187 - 5		  1102 - 36
71	 Kim, Joey (119295)	 Heritage HS GA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 178 - 6	 187 - 5		  193 - 9	 173 - 3	 177 - 3		  1100 - 35
72	 Hershberger, Madeline (149717)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 195 - 7	 172 - 4	 179 - 7		  193 - 11	 173 - 0	 182 - 3		  1094 - 32

* Shooter is distinguished.
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Individual Precision Championship

The top 10 individual sporter air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group at the 2012 National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 
awards banquet. Gold, silver and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.

The top 10 individual precision air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group at the 2012 National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 
awards banquet.  Gold, silver and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	  F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 F 2	        AGG
73	 Robles, Isaac (130236)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 185 - 5	 180 - 4	 180 - 4		  190 - 7	 181 - 4	 177 - 2		  1093 - 26
74	 Meyer, Joseph (154756)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 187 - 8	 161 - 0	 188 - 8		  198 - 15	 161 - 3	 183 - 5		  1078 - 39
75	 Gilbert, Maddison (157167)	 Heritage HS GA	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 168 - 3	 178 - 4		  194 - 9	 163 - 2	 176 - 2		  1077 - 37
76	 Kemp Jr, Samuel (134242)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 162 - 3	 175 - 3		  193 - 6	 167 - 2	 187 - 7		  1074 - 28
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National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 4384 - 135
	 Team Captain: Rico, Tyler		
	 Team Coach: MAJ (Ret De Witt, Robert		
	 Provine, Alexandrea (112935)		  1123 - 39
	 Rico, Tyler (46723)		  1115 - 47
	 Smith, Wayne (96670)		  1074 - 21
	 Hurd, Paul (132760)		  1072 - 28
2	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 4365 - 117
	 Team Captain: Nabinger, Joshua		
	 Team Coach: LTC Miller, Christopher USA		
	 Ranes, Joshua (104936)		  1097 - 28
	 Escalante, Juan (125275)		  1090 - 33
	 Bass, Katlyn (125274)		  1089 - 31
	 Nabinger, Joshua (92749)		  1089 - 25
3	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4356 - 148
	 Estes, Benjamin (140484)		  1106 - 39
	 Sawyers, Brianna (140511)		  1087 - 41
	 Broadstreet, Robert (140510)		  1084 - 32
	 Gregory, Tyler (121822)		  1079 - 36
4	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 4335 - 142
	 Team Captain: Cushman, Hunter		
	 Team Coach: Morgan, James R.		
	 Cushman, Hunter (132242)		  1104 - 42
	 Stevenson, Emilie (132453)		  1081 - 35
	 Ritenour, Matthew (7686)		  1077 - 31
	 Craine, Sheila (132241)		  1073 - 34
5	 Rayville HS LA	 Army	 4305 - 113
	 Team Captain: Johnson, Gary		
	 Team Coach: Mohl, Sladen		
	 Hollis, Charles (96564)		  1108 - 36
	 Johnson, Gary (96565)		  1069 - 33
	 Bernal, Cody (96558)		  1064 - 23
	 Lockeby, Jack (119453)		  1064 - 21
6	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 4302 - 114
	 Team Captain: Blair, Courtney		
	 Team Coach: Armentrout, Russell		
	 Murphy, Steven (114365)		  1093 - 39
	 Weeks, Emily (114368)		  1081 - 21
	 Pruett, Daniel (126829)		  1069 - 34
	 Blair, Courtney (114363)		  1059 - 20
7	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 4281 - 117
	 Team Captain: Cusack, Jason		
	 Team Coach: Orme, Bevan		
	 Corona, Kenneth (120093)		  1101 - 37
	 David, Arthur (135081)		  1094 - 34
	 Cusack, Jason (101907)		  1052 - 27
	 Henkel, Kristina (101912)		  1034 - 19
8	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 4260 - 116
	 Team Captain: San, Tommy		
	 Team Coach: Col Malesky, Russell USAF		
	 Lindberg, Lara (133810)		  1085 - 33
	 Law, Katelynn (110082)		  1080 - 26
	 Maberry, Alexander (114783)		  1060 - 26
	 San, Tommy (114813)		  1035 - 31
9	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 4257 - 122
	 Team Coach: CPO Fayfar, Gregory USN		
	 Miller, Matthew (154001)		  1097 - 39
	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo (134948)		  1073 - 34
	 Torres, Jesus (134949)		  1053 - 26
	 Ramirez, Diana (134947)		  1034 - 23
10	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4247 - 98
	 Team Captain: Cremering, Robert		
	 Team Coach: Hackstein, Dan		
	 Rodriguez, Iran (122236)		  1083 - 27
	 Cremering, Robert (113086)		  1059 - 23
	 Hamilton, Kevin (137172)		  1055 - 25
	 Kerbs, Tyler (126874)		  1050 - 23

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
11	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 4242 - 107
	 Team Captain: Garcia, Sarah		
	 Team Coach: 1stSgt Romero, Mike USMC		
	 Leal, Manuel (99905)		  1082 - 26
	 Lopez, Daniel (135405)		  1054 - 29
	 Garcia, Sarah (99904)		  1054 - 29
	 Freet, Harrison (118524)		  1052 - 23
12	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 4233 - 103
	 Team Coach: Major Swepston, Jerry USMC		
	 Foster, Joshua (113920)		  1079 - 26
	 Thompson, Jackson (149861)		  1062 - 28
	 Chester, Jody (113855)		  1056 - 27
	 Garcia, Michael (121430)		  1036 - 22
13	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 4226 - 110
	 Team Coach: McClain, Lt Col Tom		
	 Velazquez, Matthew (132191)		  1091 - 29
	 Stewart, Shalyndria (104764)		  1078 - 25
	 Hardin, Ashley (132203)		  1048 - 36
	 Shearer, Jennifer (111437)		  1009 - 20
14	 David Crockett HS TN	 Navy	 4224 - 99
	 Team Captain: Hawkins, Matt		
	 Team Coach: Roberts, John		
	 Adams, Jesse (114992)		  1087 - 33
	 Hawkins, Matt (96848)		  1060 - 22
	 Lockwood, Meghan (115005)		  1040 - 26
	 Mullins, Chasity (133184)		  1037 - 18
15	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 4222 - 99
	 Team Captain: Quintero, Jonah		
	 Team Coach: Carrion, Pete		
	 Quintero, Jonah (112568)		  1070 - 22
	 Kraus, Hunter (130821)		  1065 - 29
	 Paez, Daniel (116318)		  1053 - 25
	 Rincon, Jacob (113095)		  1034 - 23
16	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4218 - 111
	 Team Captain: Vigil, Diego		
	 Team Coach: Griego, Alberto		
	 Vigil, Diego (116242)		  1071 - 33
	 Phillips, Joseph (121293)		  1070 - 23
	 Eckert, Ryan (101795)		  1056 - 31
	 Poliner, Ryan (103858)		  1021 - 24
17	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 4202 - 94
	 Team Captain: Sandoval, Holyan		
	 Nez, Alexander (131917)		  1078 - 37
	 Dale, Aaron (114344)		  1063 - 22
	 Sandoval, Holyan (114345)		  1035 - 13
	 Copas, Cindy (151268)		  1026 - 22
18	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 4201 - 90
	 Hailey, Jasmine (148254)		  1086 - 32
	 Jones, Karrina (98143)		  1049 - 22
	 Herrington, Ongela (114439)		  1034 - 21
	 Stitt, Jacob (138426)		  1032 - 15
19	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 4197 - 106
	 Team Captain: Duehring, Douglas		
	 Thorne, Cody (120331)		  1065 - 32
	 Hancock, John (139665)		  1060 - 29
	 Duehring, Douglas (115468)		  1048 - 20
	 Thorne, Tyler (115365)		  1024 - 25
20	 McMicheal HS NC	 Air Force	 4182 - 104
	 Team Captain: Gilmore, Thomas		
	 Team Coach: MSgt Davis, Scott USAF		
	 Collins, Charles (153744)		  1071 - 32
	 Durham, Ashley (153745)		  1059 - 33
	 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)		  1044 - 22
	 Carter, Robert (153743)		  1008 - 17



12

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Sporter Team Championship

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4645 - 264
	 Team Coach:  1SG Thompson, Terry
	 Howald, Tessa (105628)		  1171 - 70
	 Doran, Makennon (121821)		  1167 - 70
	 Brummett, Shelby (121820)		  1155 - 62
	 Hunt, Logan (97526)		  1152 - 62
2	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4637 - 277
	 Team Coach: Brown lll, Willie		
	 Davis, Connor (98221)		  1183 - 88
	 Kirby, Heather (114043)		  1182 - 82
	 Batz, Miquel (154277)		  1159 - 64
	 Sanchez, Cristina (154283)		  1113 - 43
3	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 4607 - 246
	 Team Captain: Cruz, Kevin		
	 Team Coach: Crafton, Gary		
	 Juarez, Jasmine (112877)		  1165 - 70
	 Cruz, Kevin (95797)		  1162 - 71
	 Arras, Jose (114847)		  1156 - 66
	 Regis, Jaime (130559)		  1124 - 39
4	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4577 - 234
	 Team Captain: Cull-Host, Jodi		
	 Team Coach: Shumaker, Wesley		
	 Cull-Host, Jodi (99464)		  1181 - 90
	 Aslin, Cory (104915)		  1147 - 57
	 Snyder, Tessa (133971)		  1132 - 52
	 Gibson, John (115757)		  1117 - 35
5	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 4555 - 229
	 Team Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Jameson, Kyle (99167)		  1146 - 60
	 Jameson, Sarah (137655)		  1145 - 61
	 Mickelson, Karri (118285)		  1145 - 58
	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn (152760)		  1119 - 50
6	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 4551 - 211
	 Team Captain: Folker, Jory		
	 Folker, Jory (98446)		  1151 - 57
	 Morrow, Michael (116646)		  1136 - 46
	 Thomason, Dustin (98449)		  1135 - 55
	 Tyler, Dakota (98450)		  1129 - 53

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
7	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4546 - 206
	 Team Captain: Slavin, Jason		
	 Burd, Kourtney (101111)		  1147 - 54
	 Slavin, Jason (138798)		  1145 - 58
	 Hudson, Wren (96793)		  1136 - 55
	 Gariss, Carolina (77893)		  1118 - 39
8	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4545 - 215
	 Team Coach: Akermon, Leonard		
	 Harris, Samuel (107456)		  1156 - 64
	 Harris, Hannah (123029)		  1143 - 51
	 Davis, Kathryn (135005)		  1139 - 59
	 Sprigler, Autumn (135013)		  1107 - 41
9	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4538 - 228
	 Team Coach: Msgt Reitz, Bill USMC		
	 Moral, Kelsey (101720)		  1165 - 74
	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)		  1158 - 68
	 Mathews, Charles (157570)		  1113 - 50
	 Collier, Conan (157554)		  1102 - 36
10	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 4531 - 206
	 Team Coach: Carrion, Pete		
	 De La Rosa, Julian (131641)		  1152 - 59
	 Hernandez, Jesus (131053)		  1150 - 58
	 Conger, Joseph (112773)		  1136 - 63
	 Robles, Isaac (130236)		  1093 - 26
11	 Patch HS	 Army	 4520 - 213
	 Team Captain: Romih, Mercedes		
	 Team Coach: Pinon, Raul		
	 Ehmann, Maggie (150828)		  1150 - 67
	 Romih, Mercedes (118146)		  1140 - 64
	 Remsik, Veronica (149718)		  1136 - 50
	 Hershberger, Madeline (149717)		  1094 - 32
12	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 4508 - 176
	 Team Captain: Ripple, Nolan		
	 Team Coach: Varnadoe, Ralph		
	 Ripple, Nolan (96758)		  1136 - 44
	 Hughes, Alexander (96756)		  1127 - 42
	 Rigsby, Abigail (113762)		  1125 - 45
	 Garvey, Austin (130718)		  1120 - 45

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
21	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4173 - 92
	 Team Coach: LTC Carter, William USAF		
	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)		  1078 - 28
	 Ashby, Cody (139582)		  1058 - 27
	 Barton, Michael (156070)		  1027 - 18
	 Gove, Jonathan (156028)		  1010 - 19
22	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4171 - 91
	 Team Captain: Hanley, Corey		
	 Hanley, Corey (114550)		  1068 - 30
	 Kauffman, Austin (96801)		  1050 - 21
	 Garcia, Jeffery (149983)		  1040 - 22
	 McGinnis, Thomas (133519)		  1013 - 18
23	 Bolivar High School	 Air Force	 4171 - 91
	 Team Captain: Wilkinson, Kaylea		
	 Team Coach: Sanders, Patrick		
	 Rubio, Mina (113954)		  1073 - 26
	 Heydenreich, Robert (144761)		  1042 - 23
	 Medley, Matthew (154881)		  1039 - 20
	 Dorney, LeAnn (144191)		  1017 - 22
24	 C. E. Byrd HS LA	 Army	 4119 - 100
	 Team Coach: Roberts, Arthur		
	 Cowan, Caleb (124340)		  1054 - 33
	 Lavan, Sarena (97782)		  1050 - 21
	 Sanders, Stormy (114077)		  1038 - 24
	 Strickland, Blake (145903)		    977 - 22

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
25	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 4105 - 98
	 Alama, Clint (133084)		  1079 - 33
	 Compo, Christopher (134615)		  1059 - 31
	 Stark, Johnathan (118858)		  1023 - 23
	 Harley, Deborah (118856)		    944 - 11
26	 Forsyth HS MO	 Marine Corps	 4101 - 79
	 Team Coach: 1stSgt Lozier, Walter		
	 Rogers, Benjamin (131659)		  1065 - 25
	 Shelton, Chandra (131658)		  1023 - 20
	 Fo Epley, Alex (149865)		  1012 - 20
	 Terrell, Brandon (149868)		  1001 - 14
27	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4024 - 61
	 Team Captain: Coyle, Ashlyn		
	 Team Coach: Col Mims, Robert USAF		
	 Team Coach: MSgt Robinson, William USAF		
	 Coyle, Alex (120475)		  1056 - 21
	 Wilson, Joey (102084)		  1041 - 21
	 Coyle, Ashlyn (141971)		    973 - 11
	 Tamboli, Alex (132231)		    954 - 8



National JROTC Sporter Team Championship
Flowing Wells HS, AZ     Army JROTC    4384 - 135

Team Coach: MAJ (Ret) Robert De Witt
Alexandrea Provine    Tyler Rico  Wayne Smith   Paul Hurd

National JROTC Precision  
Team Championship

Ozark HS, MO      Army JROTC
4645 - 264

Coach:  1SG Terry Thompson
Tessa Howald

Makennon Doran
Shelby Brummett

Logan Hunt

National JROTC Air Rifle Championship 2012
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
13	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 4503 - 191
	 Team Coach: CAPT Seal, Steve USN		
	 Powell, Selena (119738)		  1145 - 53
	 Farah, Jacob (118806)		  1128 - 49
	 Johnson, David (146246)		  1125 - 52
	 Snow, Brandon (133220)		  1105 - 37
14	 Heritage HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4430 - 165
	 Team Coach: Maj Hanks, Donald USMC		
	 Alvarado, Alejandro (103063)		  1129 - 46
	 Blocher, Chandler (119288)		  1124 - 47
	 Kim, Joey (119295)		  1100 - 35
	 Gilbert, Maddison (157167)		  1077 - 37

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
15	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4402 - 150
	 Team Captain: Godwin, Rebecca		
	 Team Coach: Snook, Jack		
	 Godwin, Rebecca (118345)		  1143 - 49
	 Godwin, Alyson (154754)		  1107 - 34
	 Meyer, Joseph (154756)		  1078 - 39
	 Kemp Jr, Samuel (134242)		  1074 - 28




